This application Under Section 9 IBC has been filed by the

Operational Creditor namely Spectrum Artcomm Private Limited to

initiate Corporate Insolvency Resolution 
Process against Corporate

Debtor namely New Town Grand Realtors LLP. The amount of default

has been claimed at Rs. 3,55,323/-( Rs. Three Lakhs
 Fifty Five

Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Three only).

2. The facts, in brief, are that the Operational Credito
r did printing

assignment for the Corporate Debtor in conseq
uence of purchase

orders issued by the Corporate Debtor. The Creditor raised six invoices

in financial year 2017-18 which have rem

[...]

resolution@gmail.com,mobile no.8584947677, is appointed as

Interim Resolution Professional for ascertaining the particulars of

creditors and convening a Committ
ee of Creditors for evolving a

resolution plan.

The Operational Creditor to pay a sum of 
Rs. 25000/- ( Rs.

Twenty Five Thousand) to IRP as advance fee as per Regulation

33(2) of IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate

Persons) Regulation 2016 which shall be adjus
ted from final bill.

In case further funds are required during Corporate Insolvency

Resolution Process and if not provided by Committee of Creditors then